

Version : 2  
Date : 27/02/20

**Black Rice**  
*Oryza sativa*

**Product Description:**

Black rice.

**Origin:**

Italy.

**Country of Manufacture:**

Italy.

**Ingredients:**

Black rice (100%).

**Physical specification:**

Moisture	Max: 14.5%
Impurities (EVM)	Target : Absent
Foreign matter	l in 25kg
Broken grains	Max: 5.0%
Paddy kernels	Max: 1 in 500g
Red striped kernels	Max: 3.0%
Stained and spotted kernels	Max: 2.5%
Chalky kernels	Max: 4.5%
Other varieties	Max: 5.0%
Live infestation	Absent
Stones	Target : Absent

## Microbiology:

Aerobic colony count	< 1,000,000 cfu/g
Salmonella	None in 25g
E. coli	< 100 cfu/g
Yeasts	< 10,000 cfu/g
Moulds	< 10,000 cfu/g

## Mycotoxins:

We declare that any mycotoxins present in this product conform to current defined by EC No 1881/2006

## Heavy Metals

We declare that any heavy metal residues present in this product conform to current EU limits as defined by EC No 1881/2006.

## Pesticides

We declare that any pesticide residues present in this product conform to current EU limits as defined by EC No 396/2005.

## Allergens:

Allergen food source	Present in product	Comments
Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	No	-
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	-
Egg and products thereof	No	-
Fish and products thereof	No	-
Peanuts and products thereof	No	-
Soya beans and products thereof	No	-
Milk and products thereof (inc lactose)	No	-
Nuts and products thereof	No	-
Celery and products thereof (inc Celeriac)	No	-
Mustard and products thereof	No	-
Sesame seeds and products thereof	No	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10mg/kg SO <sub>2</sub> )	No	-
Lupin and products thereof	No	-

Molluscs and products thereof	No	-
-------------------------------	----	---

### Suitable for:

Vegetarians	Yes	Coeliacs	Yes
Vegans	Yes	Lactose Intolerant	Yes
Kosher	Yes	Halal	Not certified

### Typical nutritional values per 100g:

Energy	1,445kj (348kcal)
Protein	9.9g
Carbohydrates	64.0g
<i>of which sugars</i>	<1.2g
Fat	3.4g
<i>of which saturates</i>	0.9g
Fibre	8.5g
Sodium	0.02g

### Packaging:

Type	Bag
Material	Woven Polypropylene
Weight	25kg
Units per pallet (max)	40 bags (5 x 8)

### Shelf life:

Up to 12 months from date of packing. Store in a cool and dry place. Do not expose to strong odours or direct sunlight.

### GMO:

We herewith confirm that this product has been produced without the use of genetically modified organisms and/or any products derived from such organisms.

### Declaration:

I hereby confirm that the information contained within this specification is correct to the best extent of our knowledge.

Name: Stephen Jones

Position: Director

Signature:

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Stephen". The letters are cursive and connected, with a prominent 'S' at the beginning.

Date: 27<sup>th</sup> February 2020